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Dear Sir:

We have provided in the current year's
tation an amount of $850.00 for repairs

:Efriﬁiro:-..ns. at the Mount Elgin Indi.m1 -
Residential Schoel. FPloase gonsult She Er 20 pa
{mmedintely and advise me ¥o rding the bdes
manner in whioh %o end this amouns$, if ::::;:::y.
In the event of materials being rtqnirodi o
information should be supplied, as this is requ
by our Purchasing Braneh.

Due to present conditions it 1is moat
that we hear from you at the earliest
;:Egigzztdnto. As you are aware, 1% illzxtrtnoiy
aiffioult to obtain deliveries on many d.:: and,
therefore, the sooner the order is place %
better for all partsies concerned.

Yours truly,

H.L- HO.Y.
Supt. of Welfare & Training.

Mr. Geo. W, Down,
Indian Agents,
Munocey, On%.
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Muncey, Ontario,
July 8,1942,

Dear Sir,-

Replying to your letter of June 18th re;
improvements at the Mount Elgin Institue.

After a careful inspection,in company
with Mr. Strapp,it was decided that the amount available
for improvements,in the present fiscal year ,namely $560,00,
sould be used to better advantage in a general way. That
is,rather than any elaborate undertaking,a number of very
necessary repairs, For instance,the boys' playroom is 1in
a very delapidated condition; the drainage in the girls'
wash room:;the roof needs patching in several places;some
painting to be done and other little jobs.

It would be almost impossible to submit an
intelligent report as to materials requireg,as the work to
to be done.is more or less a series of loocal contracts and
would have to be let,in some cases,with the contractor
supplying his own materials. For instance,it is a slate
roof and we cannot decide the number of slates required
and the other jobs are somewhat of the same nature: and
the material would have to be purchased as required.

Owing to the difficulty in securing help,
I would suggest that I receive prices on the different jobs,
purchase whatever materials are necessary,as we g0 along.
Tt will then be a simple matter to keep within the allotted
amount.

T R., L. MacInnes, Esq.,

Secretary,
Indian Affairs,
OTTAWA, Ont.

GWD/ HH.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6207, file 468-5, part 9)

PUBLIC ARCHIVES

ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES.
CANADA

Library and Archives Canada / Bibliothéque et Archives Canada

www.collectionscanada.gc.ca



1 Should these suggestions meet with your approval,
you will please advise me as soon as possible, I can
then proceed with the work. If,however,you have other
suggestions that would suit the condition,I shall be
pleased to co-operate.

Your obedient servant,
i Z eyl | i

G. W. Down,

Indian Agent.
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Ottawa, July 13, 1948,

Dear Bir:

I have your letter of the 8th instant, with
reference to repairs and improvements at the Mount
Elgin Indian Residential Sehool.

This recuest has been carefully reviewed,
but I regret that favourable consideration cannot be
given to your recommendation. As you are aware, we
have purchasing regulations which require that when
expenditures for material amount to more than $50.00
purchase has to be made through the Purchasing Braneh.
Under these circumstances there 13 no alternative except
to forward to us detalled information regarding materials
necessary, and we will endeavour to secure them at the
earliest possible date. You reallze, of course, that it
1s A4fficult to obtain many articles, due to present
gonditions, and when securing materials that are avail-
able, delay is unavoidable. However, as stated above,
-8 11 endeavour to secure them as soon as possible.
You should let me know, 2lso, how much will be required
for labour, and an lccountabio cheque will be sent
forward to you.

Yours truly,

Philip Phelan,
Chief, Training Division.
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MINES AND RESOURCES
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

Muncey, Ontario,

Attention Mr. Phelan.

AR taa o P Gl SRS e G ST S SR R St e R s e SR A S S

Dear Sir,-

Rerrepairs to Mt. Elgin Institute
Your File 7-0-5

Your letter of July 1l35th, has been giving
Mr. Strapp and me much thought and planning and we find
it almost impossible to submit a list of materials that
could be intelligently submitted to the Purchasing Agent.

Ae I pointed out in my previous letter, we
had decided to use the $500,00 for general repalir jobe,
rather than concentrate on any one particular improve-
ment. For instance, one job would be to repair the roof
which 18 not only in a bad state of repair and causing
damageé to the ceilinge in the dormitories, but is very
high and laid with slate. This type of work, owing to
the smooth surface is very dangerous to the inexperienced,
In thie connection, I have made inquiries and my in-
formation is, that the men who repair these types of roofs,
usually supply their own slates and make a charge per
slate laid. Apparently, it is the only way this job could
be done. Then we decided to repair the boys playroom.

This has been a half wainscoted room with a plaster top,
but owing to the continual repairing of the wainscoting

it was thought, it would be wise to teéar 1t out and replace
it with a cement plaster wall. There are also several
repalr jobs to ceilings, caused through rain leaking down
through the roof. The wash rooms also need minor repairs,
etc,eto.

In all these repairs, vyou will of course
understand, owing to our isolated position, how difficult

i1t 18 to get a workman to drive im for the sole purpose
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of submitting an estimate on any one of these jobs, €8
pecially under gasoline rationing and the rubber situation.

The quantities of any one material needed for
the several repair jobs would be small and could be pur-
chased on a bagis of requirements as needed,

However, I would suggest that this explanation
be submitted to the Purchasing Agent's Office, with a view
to granting permission to proceed with the work through
local purchases of material as required, otherwise, 1 am
afraid 1 cannot submit intelligent estimates unless I am
prepared to provide transportation for the different trades-
men, to come in for the sole purpose of submitting estimates.
Even then, 1 think it would be more OT less on work than
material.

Your obqﬂtéht servant,
I‘____::.-r_—:::""’"_ [ -

G. W. Down,

Indian Agent.

T. R. L. Maclnnes,
Secretary,

Indian Affairs,
OTTAWA, Ont.

GWD/HH .
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Ottawa,
August 10, 19423.

Dear S8Sir:

I have your letter of the 5th instant,
with reference tc an amount required for
repairs to the Mount Elgin Residential School.
Careful consideration has been given to the
gontents of your letter and, as I am under the
impression that the greater part of the ex-
penditure will be for labour, you may proceed
with the necessary repairs and employ Shose on
the approved list. I presume that the materials
will be purchased in comparatively small gquantities
and from different firms.

Yours Sruly,

R.A. Hoey,
Supt. of Welfare & Training.

Mr- Gb'- D°m|
Indian Agent,
Munocey, Ont.
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THE MOUNT ELGIN INDIAN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL
MUNCEY =« ONTARIO

DEFAHTMENT.MNEE AND RESOURCES THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA
INDIAMN AFFAIRS BRANCH REV. O. B. STRAPP, PRINCIPAL

ﬁr. R.A-}hty. Au;uﬂt 18th. 1942,
Supt. of Welfare & Training.

Indian Affairs Braneh,

Cttawa,

Ont,

Dear Mr. Heey;

We are having diffieulty in ebtaining certain repairs
for the equipment ef this scheol,slse replacements in the line of
large metal ceeking utensils. Just a few days age I needed a small
Metor Starting Switch fer ene of the meters in the Mawnal Training
Shop and on geing te the branch ef the General Electrie Company in
London was infermed that they were unable te supply us witheut a
Prierity Order Number, The same thing happened when I went te the
Londen effice of The Canedien Liquid Air Cey. te ebtain materiale
for brasing snd welding in cennectien with repairs te our farm implements.
#e are unable even te buy a keg of nails frem eur whelesale hardware
dealer feor general repair work around the scheel.

I would appreciate it very much if yoeu weuld take the matier up with
the Prierity Beard and obtain fer us a rating se that we can ebtain

these very necessary materials., The added expense and less of time if
we have te take all eur repairs te Lenden will b;ﬂfnrioua fer us and

will mean in many ceses the scrapping eof equipmentwhich etherwise could
be repaired and returned te serviee in the school.

I remain,

Yours truly,

CC::::EEi;p;‘ z‘giiJiliﬁzf:fzjﬁﬁi

Priﬁuipll.
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Ottawa, A ugust 21, 1048,
Mem. rundum:

REPABRIMENIAL PURCHABING AGENI.

I sm sending forward herewith copy
of a letter received by this Branch from the Reverend
0. B. Strapp, Prineipal of the ¥ount Eigin Indian
Mll‘ﬁtilf thool, ¥unecey, Ont,

I am anxious to kmow if it would be
poszible to secure for Mr, Strepp the priority rat
to whiech he refers. I should explsin that, in addition
to the repairs paid for by this Braneh at residential
schools, rinecipals themselves undertake, annullg,
& number of -Imr repairs, for the completion of whiec
certain supplies are necessary. These are the repairs
Er, 8trapp has in mind when he refers to the inconven-
fience of Luu to take sachinery to London for the
repairs that may be necessary from time to time,

R. A. Hoey

Swpt. of Velfare &'rruuu.
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A PLEASE QUOTE
CANADA e 1254,
DEPARTMENT
OF
(INES AND RESOURCES
UIAN AFFAIRS BRAMOCH

. Muncey, Ontarilo,
, Sept. 17, 1942.

Dear 8ir,-

The Rev. 0. B. Strapp, of the
Mt. Elgin Reasidential School is making application
through this Office, for the services of a night
watchman and beilerman. This, I understand 1is
a service required at the Institute for the 6
months from November 1lst. till April 350th.

The Indian who usually fills
this position(Norman Seneca), is asking for an
increase from $40.00 to $50. 00 per month., I
have already informed the Rev. Strapp, that I
cannot recommend the increase, but would recom-
mend he be hired for the 6 months at last year’e
terms, $ 40.00 per month. Please advise.

Your oha&ieﬁ% gervant,

G. W. DOI‘n
Indian Agent

T. R. L. MaclInnes, Esq.,
Secretary,

Indian Affairs,

OTTAWA, Ont.

GWin /KN,
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Ottawa, Beptember 21, 1948,

Ret Wight Watebman
___M%. Elgin Residentisl School.

Dear Bir:

I desire to acknowledgze receipt of
your letter of the 17th instant and to state that
the Department is prepared to make the same allow-
ance a8 last year for a night watchman at the
Mount Elgin Sehool, It is noted from the records
that the sehool was authoriszed to employ a night
watehman last year for 8 months at the rate

of $40,00 per month,
Yours truly,

R. A. Hoey,
Supt. of Welfare & Training.

Mr. G. W. Down,
Indian Agent,
Muneey, Ont.

Tndian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6207, file 468-5, part 9)
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REV. A, LAOYD SMITH, D.0. ?nmh of %nme éﬁﬂiﬁﬂiunﬂ i NEV. ROBERT 8. COCHRANE. 0.0

CHAINMAMN

~ The MHnited Uhurel of anada REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.D.

ABSOCIATE SECRETARY

299 QUEEN ST, WEST REV. MALCOLM C. MACDONALD, B.A.
TORONTO 2, ONTARIO ASSIETANT SECRETARY

Attention of Mr, R. A. Hoey September 26th,
1 9 4 2.

Indian Affairs Branch,
Department of Mined and Resources,
Ottawa, Ontario,

Dear Mr,., Hoey:

Rev, 0, B. Strapp, Principal of the Muncey School,
was in yesterday and brought with him a letter which he had received
from the Tire Controller, Mr, Strapp had applied for three retreads
and one new tire for his car., The Controller writes:

"It is regretted that existing tire regulations 4o not
provide for the supplying of replacement tires for the
vehicle which is described in your application and,
therefore, it will be impossible for us to grant the
permit which is requested.”™ (Sgd.: "Ross D. Borrett,
Room 2111, #3 Building - File C.S. 4M)

I hope you will find it possible in some way to take
this up and have these regulations amended, Otherwise, I am afraid
we shall be under the painful necessity of closing the Muncey School.
You may say that this is an extreme view to take; but the fact is
that this School is twenty miles from london, which is the nearest
town, and you will realize that it is quite impossible to carry on
work at the School without having a car to go into london on business
and take the teachers and other members of the staff for week-end
leave., If Mr. Strapp were a minister on a small rural field with
three appointments, he would, without any question, get the tire
ration which he requests, and I have no hesitation in saying that
this School ig far more important than a small pastoral charge. It
is true that Mr, Strapp has a truck, but he cannot take any passengers
in the truck and it is far more expensive to operate.

1 do not think that the Church or the Department would
be making an unreasonable request in asking for reconsideration of this
ruling. I should be glad if you would take the matter up through the
proper officials and let us know as soon as possible whether Mr, Strapp
can get this necessary permit,

Mr, Strapp has also asked me to write about the possibility
of getting some priority ratings for the Muncey School - I presume this
will apply to other Schools as well, He finds it impossible to carry
on his work unless he gets soméething like that, For example, he has a
welding outfit which enables him to do many repairs which are necessary.

He cannot get supplies for this unless he gets some priority rating.

3 . t . ‘w-.-} L]
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Again, when he goes to buy shoes for the childrem, he is very much
embarrassed because manufacturers cannot give him reagsonably prompt
delivery.

I know that you will agree that this type of in~-
stitution is very necessary, and that in some way Or other it should
be possible for them to be treated in a way different from the or-
dinary private individual.

Yours sincerely, /7

-
g i
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Ottawa, October 5, 1942,

Re: Operation of Car, |
Mount Elgin Institute &

‘
;n
: g !

Dear Doctor Dorey!:

I have for acknowledgment your letter of
September ©6, in which you discuss the above noted
’ubJ.ﬂt-

1 may state that immediately following receipt
of your communication an officer of this Branch discussed
your request with the official in the Purchasing DPivision
who, it would appear, is responsible for the operation
of cars in our own Department. This officlal is of the
opinion that there is not even & remote possibility of
securing adjustments along the lines suggested. ‘In this
connection you may be interested to learn that the De-
partment has abandoned the operation of its own cars and
that the regulations governing the operation of cars are
steadily becoming more restrictive. In any Lventi if
ad justments or modifications are likely to take place,
thev will not take place until someone with greater
{nfluence and authority than the officials of this Branch
presses for such adjustments. It has occurred to me that
this i3 a matter you might take up with the Munitions
and Supply Board when you visit Ottawa.

Yours very truly,

R. A. Hoey,
Supt, of Welfare and I'raining.

Reverend Ceorge Dorey, D.D.,
Associate Becretary,

Board of Home Missions,
United Chureh of Canada,

209 Queen Street Vest,
Toronto £, Ont,

indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6207, file 463-5, part 0)
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REV. A. LLOYD SMITH, D.D, 'ﬁuarh nf 1‘-10111? ,,E’_I‘[iﬁﬁinllﬁ _;. REV, anER:Fi.;Aor:::mnnE. D.D.

CHAIRMAMN

The Fnited Church of Canada REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.D.

ASSOCIATE SECRETARY

299 QUEEN ST. WEST REV. MALCOLM C. MACDONALD, B.A,
TORONTO 2, ONTARIO ASSISTANT SECRETARY

N
y T Eicn of HJ, R, A. Hoe ot October 7th,
Atteption of R, A, Hoey /' LS & 8

T

Indian Affairs Branech,
Department of Mines and Resources,
Ottawa, Ontario,

Dear MNr, Hoey: Re - Operation of Car, Mount Elgin School

Your File 7=0-5

Thanks for your letter of October S5th., It is
regrettable to note that the Department of Indian Affairs has
nowgraater influence or authority than you seem to think you
have! However, we shall see whether the United Church will
fare any better,

Yours sincerely,
GD.MLT 3
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IN METCALF 10

MizcHELE PruMBING: SUPPLIES, CO;

BE | *.
15 WHOILESALE PLUMBING
AND FACTORY SUPPLIES

Sold to i3] : LO“D o“p (JMADA

Address
Shipped Via

Our Order No.

Your Order No. . =

Quantity

Terms—usual 15th month following. Interest at 79 on all past due accounts

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6207, file 468-5, part 9)

PUBLIC ARCHIVES

ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES
CANADA

Library and Archives Canada / Bibliothéque et Archives Canada
www.collectionscanada.gc.ca



KODAK SAFETY a4 FILM +@

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES

' INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH B p———

Cuaeque No.

| B T —

Pay to
Address... hondon,
Ontarie.

SERVICE

._?.f,.ltl.l. T‘$ .
e =3 —a

A

- To maserials supplied to repalring dralins.
I at the Ms. Elgin Remidential School, as per.

" attached acooMBEl.. ...

' |

e —— .

I Hereey CerTiFy that this Voucher is correct, t.hﬂt the mutvn.ul has lw{‘n_:q_upplu.-{l, the w.lvnrk pf;rfprlm-tifm;d
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been !nmu‘r{'{l legitimately and that uml_l item of the
same is & fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. This-e dure was authorized by Departmental

Letter, File No.... JuQ«f ... dated -Aagust 10, 1 il

FORM No. 1.A, 506 s
T Reg. 1265 »*%l 56 . AN

VoucHER Nn.m " . DaTe Novewber 17, 1942,

- Agent
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Ottawa, November 25, 1942,

Reverend O, B. Strapp, Mt. Elgin Indilan Residential
School, Muncey, Ontario,

Ret Priority Ratings

May I refer to your letter of August 18, 1942,
in which vou seek information in respect to the steps
that shou{d be taken by you to secure a priority rating
that would enable you to purchase certain supplies neces-
sary from time to time at your school,

The records indicate that your letter was
referred to the Departmental Purchasing Azent on Auzust 21,
1942, but that no reply to the communication was recelived,
This morning I sent an official of this Branch over to
interview the Purchasing Agent in respect to the matter,
The Purchasing Agent now informs us that 4t 1is not possible
to secure a rating for your school or a rating that would
enable vyou to purchase the supplies you have in nind. His
sugzestion is that the suppllies necessary at the school be
surchased by the Purchasing Division of this Department
and that a financial settlemen! be worked out immediately
followins each transaction, I must say that I am not at
all satisfied with this ruling. If the officials respons-
tble for issulng priority ratings from time io time refuse
to give ratings to our schools, I find it difficult to{age
how we can keep these schools open and in operation, How-
ever, I feel rather helpless in rezard to the whole matter,
I appreciate very fully, after my visit to your school,
the urgent need at the institution for certain sgnplies
and certain repairs. 1 have intimated to the officlals
here that they would not tolerate the conditions at your
school 24 hours if they were coming in contact with them,
as vou are, from day to day. In view of the fact Ehat it
1s the intention of the Churches to interview the Govern-
ment at an early date, would 1t be possible for you to
bring this matter to the attention of the Secretary of the
Home Mission Board? I make this surgestion because it seems
to me that the securing of supplies for our schools -~ always
a difficult matter - has reached a stage when it 1s almost
impossible to secure supplies at all,

R. A. Hoey,
Supt, of Welfare and Training.
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES
‘ INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

TREASURY ONLY

Cuareque No....

DATE............

Pay to Norman Senesca,
Address..... Muncey,.

SERVICE | AMOUNT

~ il

To payment. of duties as Night Waschman A%
Hw\j Elg,;n Residentidl, for the month of

ovenber, A942.

| |

I Hereny Cermiey that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
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REV. ROBERT B, COCHRANE, D.D.
BECRETARY

REV. A. LLOYD SMITH, D.D.
CHAIRMAN

REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.D.
ASSOCIATE SECRETARY

200 QUEEN ST. WEST nEV. MALCOLM C. MACDOMNALD, B.A,
TORONTO 2. ONTARIOD ASSISTANT SECRETARY

|\ Attention of Mr. R. A, Hoey /

Indian Affairs Branoh,
Department of Mines and Resources,
Ottawa, Ontario.

Dear Mr. Hoey: Re - Mount Elgin Residential School

1 am in receipt of a letter from Mr., Strapp, in which
he says that the repairs authorized at the School have not been
carried out. From my personal knowledge, I am aware that some of
these repairs are absolutely essential if the School is to be carried
on at all. The unsanitary condition of the playroom and washroom is
beyond description. 1f the condition were due to neglect on the part
of the principal or the staff, we could assume responsibility, but it
is obvious to anybody with average intelligence that this is due to
the fact that the building and everything about 1t is old and needs
repair.

Personally, we should not feel so strongly about the
matter if the money had not been voted, but the money is available,
and we want to know why the work has not been done, We should be
glad to know that instructions have been issued to have this carried
out immediately.

Yours sincerely,

aD.MLT ){;rxﬁﬁ?fgxf
f
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Ottava,
December 9, 1942,

¥Mr. G.¥. Down, Indian Agent, NuURoey, ons.

I have just been advised by the Doard of Home
wissions of the United Chureh of Canada Sthat
essential repairs at the Moumt Elgin Residen tial
Sehool have not t been carried out. Im this
gonnestion I wo refer you %o letser of
August 10. This referred to previous correspondence
vith regard to repalrs and au thorised you to preceed
to the extent of the amount provided in the surreat
year's appropriation. I should appreciate receiving
an ismediate reply from you stating that you have
taken up the matter with She peverend FPrineipal of
the Mount klgin Sehool and Shat the repairs will

receive esarly atteantion.

HeAo Ho.,'
Supt. of Welfare & Training.
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Dear Doetor Derey:

T am in receipt of your letter of the
srd instant, with reference to the repeirs
required at the Mount Elgia Residential Seheol.
For your imformation {1 snclose ocopy of & letter
which 18 being forwarded %o Tndian Agent Down.

annot understand why there has besn such
delay in having this work done,
that the letter now being sent to the Agent
will receive immediate attention.

vours truly,

R«A. HO®Y,
Supt. of Welfare & Training.

Rev. Geo. Dorey, D.D.,
Assooiate BSecretary,
Board of Home Missions,
United Church of Canmada,
299 Queen 85%. Wesnt,
Toronte 8, Ont.
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Mt. Brydges, Ont.
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GRAIN AND FEED
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES
. INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH RES————

Caeque No.

DATE

= mam

Pay to.. Chazles Steer, Esq.,

r\{ltll‘l'ﬁ:- = ut' Brmu-l
Ontario.

. 1 \ - A &
| SERVICE AMOUN'I

{

10| To payment of material for repaliring Mt. Elgin

$ 3. 98

nesidential Sehool, as per attached accounts.

1} barrels of cement at $2.65 per bbl.
= $3.98

- vl . been & i » work performed and
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that the charges are fair and just, also tha Ao i g “rized bv Departmental
same is a fuir:u.ui just charge against the Government ol Canada. This expenditure was authorized by !
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'no time was lost in discussing with the Rev. Mr. 0. B.

Muncey, Ontario,
December 12, 1942.

T. R. L. Mactnnes, Secretary, Indian Affairs, Ottawa.

I have for acknowledgment your letter of Deo.9H, re
repairs at the Mt., Elgin Institute. In this connection I
am wondering whether or not the Home Missions' Board of
the United Church were also advised as to the difficultiles
we are experiencing in securing responsible labour of any
kind, especially in our isolated position.

On learning of the current year!s appropriation

Strapp, Principal of the Mt. Elgin Institute, the most
important necessary repairs. Previous correspondence
will bear this out and every endeavour was made to get
estimates on the various repairs, without avall, This
can be attributed to one or several reasons,- shortage
of responsible labour, gasoline rationing, tire ocon-
servation or perhaps an indifference to working on and
{n such a building. Whatever the cause, I have to date
been unable to locate a responsible man capable of doing
the work. Mr. Strapp, on his own initiative, hired an
Indian to tear up some drains., The necessary pipes were
ordered and after delivery, which was within a few days
of ordering, his Indian disappeared. He has recently
returned to finish hie job but I think the sténch got

-IW} as he is now on sick leave,) What is
badly ¥eededdafffﬁia & f%}?&ébn is a 1ittle more co-

8 cri??c

However, as far as the Mt. Elgin Ingstitute 1is
concerned, and it is not my intention to enter into any
lengthly controversy, 1 am at a standstill. Tire, gasoline
and wear and tear will not permit the unréstricted use of

i
operation an €8

p.%.0.
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